108

HARDWARE PACK | _-300

HARDWARE PACK | 301

24

107¢3> 95

203>
61(3

109¢4

165A 3

43AC2>
12



15203
150

139

1336




184 2 7*

42A 2

126¢2>

179¢2> 180(2> 48

77(2
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Part Number

910847
910849
905252
642220-00
905250
1342455
910850
13504308
13502918
910851
910852
902010109104
13503078
5140030-68
1343390
910853
910854
904010315655
9010301033508
9020101012828
910855
910858
910859
910860
5140030-64
5140030-65
5140030-66

PartsList for 31-396 Type 1

Description

BASE
DOOR
LATCH
HINGE
DOOR
SCREW

ADJUSTING BRACKET

NUT

HEX NUT
BRACKET
SPINDLE

JAM NUT

SCREW

HEX HEAD SCREW
SPRING WASHER
PLATEN

BOLT

WASHER

CAP SCREW

HEX JAM NUT
HANDLE BAR
KNOB

BRACKET
SPINDLE

HEX HEAD SCREW
SPRING WASHER
FLAT WASHER

Page 1

Qty Required
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Item Number

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
41
42

Part Number

901041531794
13502848
910861
000000-00
A23665
901030100760
910862
1350307S
910863
910864
910845
5140030-63
901010600605
1312017
910865
909637
909627
910856
000000-00
909628
000000-00
910866
910867
901020100520
5140030-67
5130830-00
5140030-94

PartsList for 31-396 Type 1

Description

SET SCREW

HEX NUT

SPRING

No Longer Available
JAM NUT

CAP SCREW
SPINDLE

SCREW

BRACKET
SPINDLE
WASHER
WASHER

CAP SCREW
BEARING

IDLER ROLLER
KNOB

SPINDLE

KEY

No Longer Available
TABLE

No Longer Available
BRACKET

PIN

MACHINE SCREW
HEX HEAD SCREW
FLAT WASHER
PLATEN COVER

Page 2

Qty Required
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Item Number

42
42
43
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
72
73
75
76
77

Part Number

911957
A08679
909639
910869
910870
910871
910872
910873
1341861
1243476
910874
910875
910876
910877
910878
904020101713
A23666
13502928
910879
910880
901041509402
910881
1330145
491964-00
910891
910892
9010304080158

PartsList for 31-396 Type 1

Description

PLATEN COVER
HINGE PIN
KNOB

KNOB

STOP SWITCH
SCREW
SWITCH BOX
NUT

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
SPACER

3 HP MOTOR
DRIVER ROLLER
CAP

LOCK WASHER
HEX NUT
SCREW

PLATE
CONNECTOR
SET SCREW
GEAR BOX
CAP SCREW
NUT

COVER
HANDLE

CAP SCREW

Page 3

Qty Required
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Item Number

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
&5
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
101
102
103
104
105

Part Number

910893
910894

901030100757S

910895
910896
910897
910898
910899
910900
910901
910902
910903

9010301002298

910904
910905
910906
910907
910908
000000-00
910910
910911
901030100750
910912
34-928
910913
330003-64
902090405913

PartsList for 31-396 Type 1

Description

ADJUSTING PLATE
HOUSING

CAP SCREW

RING

GEAR

SOCKET

SPINDLE

BALL BEARING
WORM

COVER

BALL BEARING
SPINDLE PACKING
CAP SCREW
LOCKING RING
HANDLE BAR
KNOB

PLATE

KNOB

No Longer Available
SPINDLE

SPINDLE

CAP SCREW
TABLE

MITER GAUGE
SPINDLE

BALL BEARING
SPEC NUT

Page 4

Qty Required
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Item Number

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
117
118
119
120
121
123
124
125
126
126
127
128
129
130
131

Part Number

901030103371
13504098
910914
901020100501
910915
910916
910917
910918
910919
000000-00
910920
910921
910922
1350283
910923
909623
910924
910925
910926
910927
910928
910929
910930
910931
910932
910933
909630

PartsList for 31-396 Type 1

Description

CAP SCREW

HEX NUT

PLATE

MACHINE SCREW
BUSHING

LABEL

HANDLE

FLAT WASHER
SWIVEL PACKING
No Longer Available
BALL BEARING
ADJUSTING THREAD
ADJUSTING THREAD
FLAT WASHER
BIAS PACKING
BACK STOP
GRAPHITE PAD
SWITCH

CORD

CORD

3/8 CONNECTOR
1/2 CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
POWER CORD
COVER

Page 5

Qty Required
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Item Number

132
133
135
137
138
139
143
143
144
145
146
146
147
150
151
152
153
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

Part Number

909631
909638
909624
910612
910613
910614
1340609
5140030-69
909621
910934
910935
910936
910937
909636
909640
1246098
910938
491940-00
884299
909629
909633
909634
909635
910857
910940
910941
910942

PartsList for 31-396 Type 1

Description

COVER
SCREW
SPINDLE

3 DRUM

2 DRUM

1 1/2 DRUM
BOLT

HEX HEAD SCREW
FENCE
COVER
SCREW
SCREW

HAND WHEEL
HEX ROD
WRENCH

CAP SCREW
POINTER

HEX WRENCH

HEX WRENCH (5SMM)

TABLE PACKING
TABLE PACKING
TABLE PACKING
TABLE PACKING
SCREW

RING

COVER

DETENT BAR

Page 6

Qty Required
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Item Number

165
165
166
167
167
168
169
170
172
174
175
176
177
179
180
181
182
183
184
184
185
300
301

Part Number

1246014
5140030-70
901041500217
910943
5140030-71
910944
910945
910946
910846
910947
1243569
910948
1342002
910949
910950
910951
901020100514
909622
910952
911958
906630
909619
909620

PartsList for 31-396 Type 1

Description

CAP SCREW

CAP SCREW

SET SCREW

CAP

NUT

BALL BEARING
HEX SPINDLE
CAP

PULLER KIT
SPRING

NUT

PLATE

SCREW

1/8 OIL REFILLER
BALL BEARING
SPINDLE CAP
MACHINE SCREW
DUST PORT
COVER

IDLER COVER
CONNECTOR
HARDWARE PACK
HARDWARE PACK

Page 7

Qty Required
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